AVON BOARD OF HEALTH
Buckley Center / 65 East Main St. / Avon, MA 02322
508-588-0414
WWW.avonmass.org

Fee Schedule
Approved November 6, 2008

Type Amount
Septic
Septic Installer $ 150.00
Septage Hauler (Pumper) $ 150.00
Trash Hauler $ 150.00
Disposal Works Construction Permit (includes plan review and field inspections)
New </=1000 gals $ 150.00
2000+ $200.00
5000+ $300.00
10,000+ $500.00
Repair Domestic $ 100.00
Commercial $ 250.00
Percolation /observation witness fee
New $200.00 ¥ day
$500.00 full day
Repair: Domestic $50.00
Commercial $ 250.00
Food
Retail Food <500 sq.ft. $ 100.00
Each additional 500 sq. ft $ 5.00
Food Service <50 seats $ 100.00
Each additional 25 seats $ 25.00
Milk and Cream $ 5.00
Caterer $100.00
Tobacco $50.00

Plan Review for new or remodeling establishments-double the annual operating fee
(includes plan review and at least 2 pre-operation inspections)



Body Works/Body Art- New application
Renewal

Housing Certification

Camps permit

Annual Application fee

Pools Semi Public and Public
Additional and special

Tanning Establishments
Re-Inspection Fees

Due to non-compliance with
codes, regulations and by-laws

Court Appearances one half day
A full day

Emergency Response:
After hours: initial response
Each additional hour

$10,000
$ 1,000

$ 75.00 (includes inspection and
certificate)

$ 10.00
$ 75.00

$ 100.00
$ 35.00

$ 100.00

$ 75.00 per inspection

$200.00
$ 400.00

$ 150.00
$50.00



