

## **AVON BOARD OF HEALTH** Buckley Center / 65 East Main St. / Avon, MA 02322 508-588-0414

www.avonmass.org

### Fee Schedule Approved November 6, 2008

#### Amount

# Type Septic

Septic Installer	\$ 150.00
Septage Hauler (Pumper)	\$ 150.00
Trash Hauler	\$ 150.00

Disposal Works Construction Permit (includes plan review and field inspections) New </-1000 gals \$ 150.00

	New	=1000 gals</th <th>\$ 150.00</th> <th></th>	\$ 150.00	
		2000+	\$ 200.00	
		5000+	\$ 300.00	)
		10,000+	\$ 500.00	
			+	
	Repair	r Domestic	\$ 100.00	)
	1	Commercial	\$ 250.00	
	Percolation /o	bservation witness fee		
	New		\$ 200.00	1∕2 day
			\$ 500.00	full day
Repair: Domestic		\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
	1	Commercial	\$ 250.00	
Food				
	Retail Food	<500 sq.ft.	\$ 100.00	
	Each a	additional 500 sq. ft	\$ 5.00	
		-		
	Food Service	< 50 seats	\$ 100.00	
	Each a	additional 25 seats	\$ 25.00	
	Milk and Crea	am	\$ 5.00	
	Caterer		\$ 100.00	)
Tobacco		\$ 50.00		

#### Plan Review for new or remodeling establishments-double the annual operating fee (includes plan review and at least 2 pre-operation inspections)

Body Works/Body Art-		<i>t</i> - New application Renewal	\$10,000 \$ 1,000	
Housing	Certifi	cation	\$ 75.00 (includes inspection and certificate)	
Camps	permit		\$ 10.00	
	Annua	l Application fee	\$ 75.00	
<i>Pools</i> Semi Public and Public		Public and Public	\$ 100.00	
	Additi	onal and special	\$ 35.00	
Tanning Establishments Re-Inspection Fees			\$ 100.00	
Due to non-compliance with				
codes, regulations and by-laws			\$ 75.00 per inspection	
Court Appearances		one half day	\$ 200.00	
		A full day	\$ 400.00	
Emergency <b>K</b>	Response	?:		
After	hours:	initial response	\$ 150.00	
		Each additional hour	\$ 50.00	